place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which are inherently speculative and speak only as of

the date made. We undertake no obligation to update any of our forward-looking statements for any reason.

[1] Core revenues de�ned as strategic revenues plus legacy revenues (excludes data integration and other

revenues), as described further in the attached schedules

[2] See attachments for non-GAAP reconciliations

[3] Multi-Protocol Label Switching

[4] All references to segment data herein re�ect certain adjustments described in the attached schedules

8

CenturyLink, Inc.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

THREE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014 AND 2013
(UNAUDITED)

(Dollars in millions, except per share amounts; shares in thousands)

  Three months ended December 31, 2014  Three months ended December 31, 2013
   As adjusted   As adjusted   Increase
   excluding   excluding   (decrease)
   Less  special   Less  special  Increase  excluding
  As  special  items  As  special  items  (decrease)  special
  reported  items  (Non-GAAP)  reported  items  (Non-GAAP)  as reported  items
OPERATING
REVENUES
 Strategic $ 2,311   —   2,311   2,261   —   2,261   2.2%   2.2%
 Legacy 1,737   —   1,737   1,849   —   1,849   (6.1)%   (6.1)%

Data
integration 144   —   144   186   —   186   (22.6)%   (22.6)%

 Other 246   —   246   246   —   246   —%   —%
  4,438   —   4,438   4,542   —   4,542   (2.3)%   (2.3)%

OPERATING
EXPENSES

Cost of
services and
products 1,974   38  (1) 1,936   1,920   6  (3) 1,914   2.8%   1.1%

Selling,
general and
administrative 850   57  (1) 793   823   31  (3) 792   3.3%   0.1%

Depreciation
and
amortization 1,131   —   1,131   1,166   —   1,166   (3.0)%   (3.0)%

Impairment of
goodwill —   —   —   (8)   (8)  (4) —   (100.0)%   —%

  3,955   95   3,860   3,901   29   3,872   1.4%   (0.3)%

OPERATING
INCOME 483   (95)   578   641   (29)   670   (24.6)%   (13.7)%

OTHER
INCOME
(EXPENSE)

Interest
expense (330)   —   (330)   (328)   —   (328)   0.6%   0.6%

Other
income, net 4   —   4   17   10  (5) 7   (76.5)%   (42.9)%

Income tax
benefit
(expense) 31   96  (2) (65)   (91)   33  (6) (124)   (134.1)%   (47.6)%

NET INCOME $ 188   1   187   239   14   225   (21.3)%   (16.9)%
BASIC
EARNINGS PER
SHARE $ 0.33   —   0.33   0.41   0.02   0.38   (19.5)%   (13.2)%
DILUTED
EARNINGS PER

9

SHARE $ 0.33   —   0.33   0.41   0.02   0.38   (19.5)%   (13.2)%

AVERAGE SHARES
OUTSTANDING
 Basic 565,327   565,327   585,259   585,259   (3.4)%   (3.4)%
 Diluted 567,035   567,035   586,382   586,382   (3.3)%   (3.3)%

DIVIDENDS
PER COMMON
SHARE $ 0.54   0.54   0.54   0.54   —%   —%

SPECIAL
ITEMS

(1) - Includes severance costs associated with recent headcount reductions ($22 million), integration costs associated with our acquisition
of Qwest ($10 million) and a pension settlement charge ($63 million).

(2) - Income tax benefit of Item (1) and a favorable income tax adjustment of $60 million.
(3) - Includes the Communications Workers of America contract ratification bonus ($6 million), severance costs associated with reduction in

force initiatives ($13 million), integration, severance, and retention costs associated with our acquisition of Qwest ($20 million) and
integration and severance costs associated with our acquisition of Savvis $2 million.

(4) - Non-cash, non-tax deductible goodwill impairment adjustment.
(5) - Gain on early retirement of debt.
(6) - Income tax benefit of Items (3) and (5) and release of tax reserve ($22 million).

10

CenturyLink, Inc.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME (LOSS)

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014 AND 2013
(UNAUDITED)

(Dollars in millions, except per share amounts; shares in thousands)

  Twelve months ended December 31, 2014  Twelve months ended December 31, 2013
   As adjusted   As adjusted   Increase
   excluding   excluding   (decrease)
   Less  special   Less  special  Increase  excluding
  As  special  items  As  special  items  (decrease)  special
  reported  items  (Non-GAAP)  reported  items  (Non-GAAP)  as reported  items
OPERATING
REVENUES
 Strategic $ 9,200   —   9,200   8,823   —   8,823   4.3%   4.3%
 Legacy 7,138   —   7,138   7,616   —   7,616   (6.3)%   (6.3)%

Data
integration 690   —   690   656   —   656   5.2%   5.2%

 Other 1,003   —   1,003   1,000   —   1,000   0.3%   0.3%
  18,031   —   18,031   18,095   —   18,095   (0.4)%   (0.4)%

OPERATING
EXPENSES

Cost of
services and
products 7,846   50  (1) 7,796   7,507   15  (4) 7,492   4.5%   4.1%

Selling,
general and
administrative 3,347   168  (1) 3,179   3,502   331  (4) 3,171   (4.4)%   0.3%

Depreciation
and
amortization 4,428   —   4,428   4,541   —   4,541   (2.5)%   (2.5)%

Impairment of
goodwill —   —   —   1,092   1,092  (5) —   (100.0)%   —%

  15,621   218   15,403   16,642   1,438   15,204   (6.1)%   1.3%

OPERATING
INCOME 2,410   (218)   2,628   1,453   (1,438)   2,891   65.9%   (9.1)%

OTHER
INCOME
(EXPENSE)

Interest
expense (1,311)   —   (1,311)   (1,298)   —   (1,298)   1.0%   1.0%

Other
income, net 11   (14)  (2) 25   69   47  (6) 22   (84.1)%   13.6%

Income tax
expense (338)   143  (3) (481)   (463)   164  (7) (627)   (27.0)%   (23.3)%

NET INCOME
(LOSS) $ 772   (89)   861   (239)   (1,227)   988   (423.0)%   (12.9)%
BASIC
EARNINGS
(LOSS) PER
SHARE $ 1.36   (0.16)   1.51   (0.40)   (2.04)   1.64   (440.0)%   (7.9)%
DILUTED
EARNINGS

11

(LOSS) PER
SHARE $ 1.36   (0.16)   1.51   (0.40)   (2.04)   1.64   (440.0)%   (7.9)%

AVERAGE SHARES
OUTSTANDING
 Basic 568,435   568,435   600,892   600,892   (5.4)%   (5.4)%
 Diluted 569,739   569,739   600,892   602,201   (5.2)%   (5.4)%

DIVIDENDS
PER COMMON
SHARE $ 2.16   2.16   2.16   2.16   —%   —%

SPECIAL
ITEMS

(1) - Includes severance costs associated with recent headcount reductions ($88 million), integration and retention costs associated with
our acquisition of Qwest ($51 million), the impairment of two office buildings ($18 million) and a pension settlement charge ($63
million), less the offsetting impact of a litigation settlement in the amount of $2 million.

(2) - Impairment of a non-operating investment ($14 million).